

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-211

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE GREEN TEAM FOR UNEXPIRED TERM

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-16-34, a Green Team was established, wherein certain Departments within the Borough were included as members of the Green Team, effective January 20, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department was identified as a Department within the Borough included as a member of the Green Team; and

WHEREAS, no individual from the Public Works Department was identified as a member of the Green Team; and

WHEREAS, Louis Bader, CPWM, Superintendent of Public Works has expressed a desire to fill the vacant spot for the Department of Public Works as a member of the Green Team; and

WHEREAS, by way Resolution R-16-34, Tim Hill, the Borough Administrator at the time, was identified as a member of the Green Team; and

WHEREAS, Tim Hill has since retired from the position of Borough Administrator and has been replaced by his successor, Brian Geoghegan, BS, MAS, CPM; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the foregoing, the governing body hereby appoints Louis Bader, CPWM, Superintendent of the Department of Public Works, as a member of the Green Team to fill the vacant Department spot for the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the foregoing, the governing body hereby appoints Brian Geoghegan, BS, MAS, CPM, Borough Administrator, as a member of the Green Team to replace Tim Hill for the Department spot on the Green Team.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that Louis Bader, CPWM, Superintendent of the Department of Public Works and Brian Geoghegan, BS, MAS, CPM, Borough Administrator, are hereby appointed as members of the Green Team for the term set to expire December 31, 2016.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	Χ		Χ			
CARD			Х			۸
D'ARRIGO	/		Х			
WELLS		Χ	Χ			
NOLAN						Х
ON CONSENT AGENDA	Ye	S				

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held November 02, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 3rd day of November 2016.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC

Municipal Clerk